
不動線田宮経由
2025.10.1改正

※8/12-15および12/29-1/3は、土日祝ダイヤで運行します。

行先番号 16 16 16 16 16 16
徳島駅前②のりば 08:30 09:40 11:35 14:05 15:35 17:35
元町 08:31 09:41 11:36 14:06 15:36 17:36
徳島駅西 08:32 09:42 11:37 14:07 15:37 17:37
市立体育館前 08:33 09:43 11:38 14:08 15:38 17:38
上下水道局庁舎前 08:34 09:44 11:39 14:09 15:39 17:39
三ツ合橋東 08:35 09:45 11:40 14:10 15:40 17:40
三ツ合橋西 08:36 09:46 11:41 14:11 15:41 17:41
北佐古一番町 08:37 09:47 11:42 14:12 15:42 17:42
南田宮三丁目 08:38 09:48 11:43 14:13 15:43 17:43
田宮三丁目 08:39 09:49 11:44 14:14 15:44 17:44
田宮四丁目 08:40 09:50 11:45 14:15 15:45 17:51
城北高校前 08:40 09:50 11:45 14:15 15:45 17:51
矢三東 08:41 09:51 11:46 14:16 15:46 17:52
科学技術高校 08:41 09:51 11:46 14:16 15:46 17:52
矢三西 08:42 09:52 11:47 14:17 15:47 17:53
北島田一丁目 08:43 09:53 11:48 14:18 15:48 17:54
中島田二丁目 08:44 09:54 11:49 14:19 15:49 17:55
中島田 08:45 09:55 11:50 14:20 15:50 17:56
虹の橋病院前 08:48 09:58 11:53 14:23 15:53 17:59
北島田 08:48 09:58 11:53 14:23 15:53 17:59
不動橋北 08:49 09:59 11:54 14:24 15:54 18:00
不動支所前 08:50 10:00 11:55 14:25 15:55 18:01
不動回転場（着） 08:56 10:06 12:01 14:31 16:01 18:07
不動回転場（発） 09:00 10:10 12:05 14:35 16:05 18:10
不動支所前 09:00 10:10 12:05 14:35 16:05 18:10
不動橋北 09:01 10:11 12:06 14:36 16:06 18:11
不動橋 09:01 10:11 12:06 14:36 16:06 18:11
不動前 09:01 10:11 12:06 14:36 16:06 18:11
不動東町二丁目 09:02 10:12 12:07 14:37 16:07 18:12
不動東町三丁目 09:02 10:12 12:07 14:37 16:07 18:12
不動東町四丁目 09:04 10:14 12:09 14:39 16:09 18:14
不動東町二丁目 09:04 10:14 12:09 14:39 16:09 18:14
不動前 09:05 10:15 12:10 14:40 16:10 18:15
不動橋 09:05 10:15 12:10 14:40 16:10 18:15
北島田 09:07 10:17 12:12 14:42 16:12 18:17
中島田 09:08 10:18 12:13 14:43 16:13 18:18
中島田二丁目 09:09 10:19 12:14 14:44 16:14 18:19
北島田一丁目 09:10 10:20 12:15 14:45 16:15 18:20
矢三西 09:11 10:21 12:16 14:46 16:16 18:21
科学技術高校 09:12 10:22 12:17 14:47 16:17 18:22
矢三東 09:12 10:22 12:17 14:47 16:17 18:22
城北高校前 09:13 10:23 12:18 14:48 16:18 18:23
田宮四丁目 09:15 10:25 12:20 14:50 16:20 18:25
田宮三丁目 09:15 10:25 12:20 14:50 16:20 18:25
南田宮三丁目 09:16 10:26 12:21 14:51 16:21 18:26
北佐古一番町 09:17 10:27 12:22 14:52 16:22 18:27
三ツ合橋西 09:18 10:28 12:23 14:53 16:23 18:28
三ツ合橋東 09:19 10:29 12:24 14:54 16:24 18:29
上下水道局庁舎前 09:19 10:29 12:24 14:54 16:24 18:29
市立体育館前 09:22 10:32 12:27 14:57 16:27 18:32
徳島駅西 09:23 10:33 12:28 14:58 16:28 18:33
元町 09:24 10:34 12:29 14:59 16:29 18:34
徳島駅前 09:31 10:41 12:36 15:06 16:36 18:45

平日ダイヤ



不動線田宮経由
2025.10.1改正

※8/12-15および12/29-1/3は、土日祝ダイヤで運行します。

行先番号 16 16 16 16 16
徳島駅前②のりば 08:30 10:25 11:35 14:05 15:35
元町 08:31 10:26 11:36 14:06 15:36
徳島駅西 08:32 10:27 11:37 14:07 15:37
市立体育館前 08:33 10:28 11:38 14:08 15:38
上下水道局庁舎前 08:34 10:29 11:39 14:09 15:39
三ツ合橋東 08:35 10:30 11:40 14:10 15:40
三ツ合橋西 08:36 10:31 11:41 14:11 15:41
北佐古一番町 08:37 10:32 11:42 14:12 15:42
南田宮三丁目 08:38 10:33 11:43 14:13 15:43
田宮三丁目 08:39 10:34 11:44 14:14 15:44
田宮四丁目 08:40 10:35 11:45 14:15 15:45
城北高校前 08:40 10:35 11:45 14:15 15:45
矢三東 08:41 10:36 11:46 14:16 15:46
科学技術高校 08:41 10:36 11:46 14:16 15:46
矢三西 08:42 10:37 11:47 14:17 15:47
北島田一丁目 08:43 10:38 11:48 14:18 15:48
中島田二丁目 08:44 10:39 11:49 14:19 15:49
中島田 08:45 10:40 11:50 14:20 15:50
虹の橋病院前 08:47 10:43 11:53 14:23 15:53
北島田 08:47 10:43 11:53 14:23 15:53
不動橋北 08:48 10:44 11:54 14:24 15:54
不動支所前 08:49 10:45 11:55 14:25 15:55
不動回転場（着） 08:52 10:51 12:01 14:31 16:01
不動回転場（発） 09:00 10:55 12:05 14:35 16:05
不動支所前 09:00 10:55 12:05 14:35 16:05
不動橋北 09:01 10:56 12:06 14:36 16:06
不動橋 09:01 10:56 12:06 14:36 16:06
不動前 09:01 10:56 12:06 14:36 16:06
不動東町二丁目 09:02 10:57 12:07 14:37 16:07
不動東町三丁目 09:02 10:57 12:07 14:37 16:07
不動東町四丁目 09:04 10:59 12:09 14:39 16:09
不動東町二丁目 09:04 10:59 12:09 14:39 16:09
不動前 09:05 11:00 12:10 14:40 16:10
不動橋 09:05 11:00 12:10 14:40 16:10
北島田 09:07 11:02 12:12 14:42 16:12
中島田 09:08 11:03 12:13 14:43 16:13
中島田二丁目 09:09 11:04 12:14 14:44 16:14
北島田一丁目 09:10 11:05 12:15 14:45 16:15
矢三西 09:11 11:06 12:16 14:46 16:16
科学技術高校 09:12 11:07 12:17 14:47 16:17
矢三東 09:12 11:07 12:17 14:47 16:17
城北高校前 09:13 11:08 12:18 14:48 16:18
田宮四丁目 09:15 11:10 12:20 14:50 16:20
田宮三丁目 09:15 11:10 12:20 14:50 16:20
南田宮三丁目 09:16 11:11 12:21 14:51 16:21
北佐古一番町 09:17 11:12 12:22 14:52 16:22
三ツ合橋西 09:18 11:13 12:23 14:53 16:23
三ツ合橋東 09:19 11:14 12:24 14:54 16:24
上下水道局庁舎前 09:19 11:14 12:24 14:54 16:24
市立体育館前 09:22 11:17 12:27 14:57 16:27
徳島駅西 09:23 11:18 12:28 14:58 16:28
元町 09:24 11:19 12:29 14:59 16:29
徳島駅前 09:31 11:26 12:36 15:06 16:36

土日祝ダイヤ


